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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:50:23AM

Assembly District 77

 29,917 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,586 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 38 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 621 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  35,162 

(38)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  35,124 

 30,248 WANDA Y. NEGRON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALEX JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORETEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS MENDEZ DE LEON (WRITE-IN)

 2 AMY C. BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON LEMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOVALBA LASSALLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK SINULCIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD DUSTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ROBERTS1 (WRITE-IN)

 1 LADY KATHRYN WILLIAMS JOLIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY GAINES (WRITE-IN)

 4 LINDA POUST LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MANUEL MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILIKAH SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLANDO MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLANDO MOLINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO HAMILTON JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA CORRASTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA WEBSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIAN BRITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPARKLE SUMPTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE L. BELLAMY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN POKART (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMIKA MALLORY (WRITE-IN)

 29 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  30,311 

Unrecorded  4,813 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:50:23AM

Assembly District 78

 25,888 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,325 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 68 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 470 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  30,751 

(68)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  30,683 

 25,879 WANDA Y. NEGRON (DEMOCRATIC)

 3 AMY C. BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUSTIN SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES R. BULLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN ZINGALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MORSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PASCAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERNESTO HERASME (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS MENARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK LING (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO GUADAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY RYLONDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE RIBOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAQUIN CRELLANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE W. LINDBRY (WRITE-IN)

 3 LINDA POUST LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE JACO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORBERT DANGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL C. RALAYJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LEMONGELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRERINA SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRESTON CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUIANA ALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALE LESLIE (WRITE-IN)

 2 SALLIE YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 4 SHANEQUA CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN ANDRADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN CROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN MISRA (WRITE-IN)

 42 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  25,962 

Unrecorded  4,721 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:50:23AM

Assembly District 79

 25,731 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,639 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 16 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 578 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  29,964 

(16)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  29,948 

 26,096 WANDA Y. NEGRON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BRENDA TAPIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID J. COVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERRICK JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD SKINNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMANUEL PRINGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY NELSON MATIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE CURBELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNIOR MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAJARA BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 4 LINDA POUST LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNDA ELAINE LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BUTLER JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURYS LAUREAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 REID PALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANEQUA CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEHID BUTTAR (WRITE-IN)

 37 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  26,155 

Unrecorded  3,793 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:50:23AM

Assembly District 80

 7,394 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,309 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 28 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 104 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,835 

(28)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,807 

 7,532 WANDA Y. NEGRON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 CHRISTOPHER B GARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAYTON CRADDOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS PRAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR LOPEZ BALLESTEROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MARTH (WRITE-IN)

 2 LINDA POUST LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC PECORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUSTAFA SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NURNNESSA KHANAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT NEIL FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT VALENTINE (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,559 

Unrecorded  1,248 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:50:23AM

Assembly District 81

 32,741 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 11,271 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 456 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 419 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  44,888 

(456)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  44,432 

 34,984 WANDA Y. NEGRON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADAM FISHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM KATAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN M WIEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY C. BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW NAPOLETANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNIE BERNSTIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY VELEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BABA BOOEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY DOV KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN WOLFSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN HARTENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNADETTE BEGLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIANKA PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN BUZZURO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYEN M. BONDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL ROBLES-ROMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARBUTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES COLIA (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHERYL CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS MCSHANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS SHERIDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA RAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE LOUGHRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SOMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONOR BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 D. MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN VOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL J. FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MANALLY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:50:23AM

Assembly District 81

 1 DANINE PELIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STHEINGART (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS PRESINAL (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. ROBERT DICKSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE PENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAIM HERSTIC (WRITE-IN)

 2 EILEEN CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EKATERINA DOUBROVINA (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELIZABETH BONINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERDILARD BECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MORANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED HAMPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FYODER DOSTOYEVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABOR BAQAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL WILKINSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 GARY LANDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE I RUDOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGG ROSNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY I. KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE LISION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BREINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LUPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES POWEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON SOGARMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON SUH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY DINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY SLOMLENY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY FEIT (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE LIEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MURIANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 5 JOSHUA ZAKHAROV (WRITE-IN)

 2 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH JARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE JOSEPH MENDELOWITZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:50:23AM

Assembly District 81

 2 LETICIA M. RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 17 LINDA POUST LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA VOLPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLINET ROSADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKA KHETSURIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILY K. FEERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO MEROLA (WRITE-IN)

 5 MARK BALAJ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATT F. NASHBAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTAN SCHACHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA RUDAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELKY CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMEBREG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL STRONGIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NITA A. SEMAY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ORLANDO MOLINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN SHICYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL HOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERRY GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KOROVESIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAINA ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY MOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WALIW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO VELEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY BEAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUFUS T. FIREFLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM SWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN DARRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGIO VILLAVERDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAMARA KENNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SILE MOLONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYLVA MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE KACZYSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA MCDVERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J PURPI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MCBRIDE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:50:23AM

Assembly District 81

 1 TIMBERELY WHITEFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM HARDY (WRITE-IN)

 202 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERNON K MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM MASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILSEY QUESADA (WRITE-IN)

 2 YADHIRA GONZALEZ TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  35,361 

Unrecorded  9,071 

Assembly District 84

 26,503 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,603 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 30 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 556 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  30,692 

(30)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  30,662 

 26,084 WANDA Y. NEGRON (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 ADAM GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY C. BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANA MARIA CARDENAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVERY TOLEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MOSCINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG GILKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARCEL CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONAVIN J. WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS GILBERT PREVOST (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH BLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 11 LINDA POUST LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MABLEAN EPHRAIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON A. CANADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLANDO MOLINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL L. AUGUSTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY CATAPANO FOX (WRITE-IN)

 37 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  26,149 

Unrecorded  4,513 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:50:23AM

Assembly District 85

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

 0 WANDA Y. NEGRON (DEMOCRATIC)

Total Votes  0 

Assembly District 86

 26,662 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,773 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 42 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 583 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  31,060 

(42)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  31,018 

 25,951 WANDA Y. NEGRON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALYSHA ALSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAVO CARRASCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANA KOMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 IBRAHIM BAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH NORMA (WRITE-IN)

 7 LINDA POUST LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA FELIPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA GIFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLANDO MOLINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND ESTRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD CASTORINA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANEQUA CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 46 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM MASTRO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  26,021 

Unrecorded  4,997 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:50:23AM

Assembly District 87

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

 0 WANDA Y. NEGRON (DEMOCRATIC)

Total Votes  0 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:50:23AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 174,836 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 32,506 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 678 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 3,331 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  211,352 

(678)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  210,674 

 176,774 WANDA Y. NEGRON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADAM FISHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADAM GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM KATAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORETEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS MENDEZ DE LEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN M WIEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSHA ALSTON (WRITE-IN)

 7 AMY C. BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANA MARIA CARDENAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW NAPOLETANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNIE BERNSTIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY VELEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUSTIN SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVERY TOLEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BABA BOOEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY DOV KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN WOLFSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN HARTENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNADETTE BEGLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIANKA PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA TAPIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN BUZZURO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYEN M. BONDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL ROBLES-ROMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARBUTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES COLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES R. BULLARD (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHERYL CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

Page 12 of 17



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:50:23AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 CHRIS MCSHANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS SHERIDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA RAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE LOUGHRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER B GARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MOSCINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SOMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAYTON CRADDOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONOR BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG GILKES (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 D. MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN VOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN ZINGALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL J. FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MANALLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MORSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PASCAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANINE PELIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARCEL CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID J. COVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STHEINGART (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS PRAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS PRESINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERRICK JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON LEMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD SKINNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONAVIN J. WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS GILBERT PREVOST (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOVALBA LASSALLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. ROBERT DICKSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE PENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAIM HERSTIC (WRITE-IN)

 2 EILEEN CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EKATERINA DOUBROVINA (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELIZABETH BONINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMANUEL PRINGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK SINULCIK (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERNESTO HERASME (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERDILARD BECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:50:23AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 FRANCIS MENARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK LING (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MORANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED HAMPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FYODER DOSTOYEVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABOR BAQAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL WILKINSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 GARY LANDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE I RUDOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO GUADAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGG ROSNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY NELSON MATIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAVO CARRASCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANA KOMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH BLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD DUSTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY I. KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR LOPEZ BALLESTEROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IBRAHIM BAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MARTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE LISION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BREINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LUPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES POWEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON SOGARMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON SUH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY DINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY RYLONDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY SLOMLENY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY FEIT (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE LIEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MURIANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ROBERTS1 (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE CURBELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE RIBOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ROJAS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:50:23AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 JOSEPH TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 5 JOSHUA ZAKHAROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAQUIN CRELLANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNIOR MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAJARA BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 2 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH JARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH NORMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LADY KATHRYN WILLIAMS JOLIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY GAINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE JOSEPH MENDELOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE W. LINDBRY (WRITE-IN)

 2 LETICIA M. RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 48 LINDA POUST LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA VOLPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLINET ROSADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKA KHETSURIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE JACO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNDA ELAINE LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MABLEAN EPHRAIM (WRITE-IN)

 2 MANUEL MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC PECORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILY K. FEERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO MEROLA (WRITE-IN)

 5 MARK BALAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA FELIPE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATT F. NASHBAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTAN SCHACHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA RUDAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELKY CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMEBREG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BUTLER JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL STRONGIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILIKAH SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON A. CANADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURYS LAUREAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUSTAFA SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA GIFT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:50:23AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 NITA A. SEMAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORBERT DANGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NURNNESSA KHANAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLANDO MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 5 ORLANDO MOLINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN SHICYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL C. RALAYJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL HOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERRY GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KOROVESIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LEMONGELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRERINA SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRESTON CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUIANA ALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL L. AUGUSTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAINA ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY MOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND ESTRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 REID PALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO HAMILTON JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT NEIL FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT VALENTINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WALIW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO VELEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD CASTORINA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALE LESLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY BEAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUFUS T. FIREFLY (WRITE-IN)

 2 SALLIE YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM SWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA CORRASTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA WEBSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN DARRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIAN BRITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGIO VILLAVERDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAMARA KENNEY (WRITE-IN)

 6 SHANEQUA CHARLES (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:50:23AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 SHEHID BUTTAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SILE MOLONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPARKLE SUMPTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE L. BELLAMY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN POKART (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN ANDRADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN CROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN MISRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYLVA MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMIKA MALLORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE KACZYSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA MCDVERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J PURPI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MCBRIDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMBERELY WHITEFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM HARDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY CATAPANO FOX (WRITE-IN)

 406 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERNON K MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM MASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILSEY QUESADA (WRITE-IN)

 2 YADHIRA GONZALEZ TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  177,518 

Unrecorded  33,156 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 1, 2020.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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